relinquish all of our governance rights in NCM, our joint venture for cinema screen advertising, and (ii) agreed to transfer 24
theatres with a total of 384 screens to the network of Screenvision LLC, the cinema screen advertising business in which
Carmike participates.

The Company previously filed unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations in its 8-K/A on

March 13, 2017, Form 8-K on August 1, 2017, August 4, 2017, and November 6, 2017 and Form 8-K/A on December 4, 2017
and has updated Note 5 from the previously file 8-K/A and 8-K to include the pro forma impacts of the Nordic Acquisition, the
Nordic Financing and the Theatre Divestitures for 2017.

9

AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
(dollars in thousands)

  AMC  Odeon  Carmike  Carmike  Nordic

  Historical  Historical  Historical  Historical  Historical

  Year Ended  Eleven Months Ended  Nine Months Ended  81 Days Ended  Year Ended  Pro Forma   AMC

  December 31, 2016  November 30, 2016  September 30, 2016  December 20, 2016  December 31, 2016  Adjustments   Pro Forma

   Note (5)

Revenues  $  3,235,846 $  961,919 $  620,592 $  149,668 $  360,531   (1,167) (d) $  5,256,450

   (11,709) (d)

   (23,583) (e)

   (35,647) (e)

Cost of operations   2,105,124   625,374   423,744  108,647   232,011   (14,922) (e)   3,455,848

   (24,130) (e)

Rent   505,463   155,175   79,381  22,308   39,286   9,101 (d)   796,292

   3,835 (d)

   (4,880) (d)

   550 (d)

   (2,780) (d)

   (4,451) (e)

   (6,696) (e)

General and administrative:

Merger, acquisition and

transaction costs

  47,895   14,145   14,453  35,515   96   (46,353) (b)   1,716

   (13,971) (b)

   (49,968) (b)

   (96) (b)

Other   90,719   43,183   22,269  11,132   18,859   (1,144) (d)   185,018

Depreciation and

amortization

  268,243   84,321   45,594  13,003   20,046   35,035 (d)   505,009

   33,461 (d)

   9,288 (d)

   (2,487) (e)

   (1,495) (e)

Impairment of long-lived

assets

 5,544  823  2,669  —  1,322  —   10,358

Operating costs and

expenses

 3,022,988  923,021  588,110  190,605  311,620  (82,103)   4,954,241

Operating income   212,858  38,898  32,482  (40,937)  48,911  9,997   302,209

Other expense (income)   (446)  87,976  —  —  —  2,821 (d)  90,351

Interest expense   121,537  174,302  37,131  11,707  33,519  (144,846) (a)  292,876

   74,693 (a)

   6,932 (a)

   (34,733) (a)

   30,755 (a)

   (907) (a)

   (9,284) (d)

10

   (48,838) (d)

   11,320 (d)

   12,016 (d)

   (33,159) (d)

   30,508 (d)

   20,879 (d)

   (656) (e)

Equity in (earnings) loss

of non-consolidated

entities

 (47,718)  434  (3,358)  (1,305)  (6,131)  —   (58,078)

Investment (income)

expense

 (10,154)  —  —  —  9,381  (8,851) (d)  (9,624)

Total other expense   63,219  262,712  33,773  10,402  36,769  (91,350)   315,525

Earnings (loss) before

income taxes

 149,639  (223,814)  (1,291)  (51,339)  12,142  101,347   (13,316)

Income tax provision

(benefit)

 37,972  1,784  (500)  (14,206)  4,328  (17,269) (c)  1,890

   (10,219) (d)

Net earnings (loss)  $  111,667 $  (225,598) $  (791)  (37,133) $  7,814 $  128,835  $  (15,206)

11

AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017
(dollars in thousands)

  AMC  Nordic

  Historical  Historical

  Year Ended  Year Ended  Pro Forma   AMC

  December 31, 2017  December 31, 2017  Adjustments   Pro Forma

   Note (5)

Revenues  $  5,079,212  $  94,850  $  (2,544) (e)  $  5,156,008

   32 (c)

   (6,782) (d)

   (8,760) (d)

Cost of operations   3,404,393   59,418   (2,030) (e)   3,454,329

   (965) (d)

   (6,487) (d)

Rent   794,364   9,562   (446) (e)   800,284

   39 (c)

   (652) (c)

   (1,080) (d)

   (1,503) (d)

General and administrative:

  Merger, acquisition and transaction costs   62,963   3,162   (4,379) (a)   24,477

   (33,840) (a)

   (3,429) (a)

  Other   133,413   4,553   (52) (e)   137,914

Depreciation and amortization   538,649   4,919   (172) (e)   544,928

   2,107 (c)

   (226) (d)

   (349) (d)

Impairment of long-lived assets   43,621   —   —   43,621

  Operating costs and expenses   4,977,403   81,614   (53,464)   5,005,553

  Operating income   101,809   13,236   35,410   150,455

  Other expense (income)   (1,718)   —   —   (1,718)

12

  Interest expense   273,964   15,033   (69) (e)   284,467

   (14,886) (c)

   6,441 (c)

   4,032 (c)

   (48) (d)

  Equity in (earnings) loss of non-consolidated entities   185,241   (1,813)   —   183,428

  Investment income   (22,562)   (45)   116 (c)   (22,491)

  Total other expense   434,925   13,175   (4,414)   443,686

Earnings (loss) before income taxes   (333,116)   61   39,824   (293,231)

Income tax provision (benefit)   154,075   1,180   9,760 (b)   162,139

   (2,928) (c)

   52 (e)

Net earnings (loss)  $  (487,191) $  (1,119) $  32,940   $  (455,370)

13

5. Pro Forma Adjustments (dollars in thousands)

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared as
if the Nordic acquisition, the Financings, the Theatre Divestitures and the 2017 Equity Offering were completed on
January 1, 2016 for statement of operations purposes.

(a) Adjustments to interest expense and other expense have been made to reflect the elimination of the
Odeon Shareholder Loans due 2019 and refinancing of the Odeon 9% Senior Secured Note GBP due 2018 and the
Floating Rate Senior Secured Note due 2018 as follows: